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Clarification 1:

Project Name: Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 300kVA under Maldives Clean Environment

Project.
Invitation Number: (1UL)438-MCEP/438/2019/122

Date:
28" May 2019, Tuesday.

Place of the Meeting:
Ministry of Environment

1. Does this project include delivery to the island?

Answer: Yes. It should be delivered to Vandhoo. Since the project includes installation and
commissioning, it is clear that the equipment should be delivered to Vandhoo.

2. Do we have to include Generator Power Cables? What are the Size and length?
Answer: Yes. Cable length from generator location to panel board: 25m, Size: 240mm2

3. Do we need to supply installation materials?

Answer: Yes. The project includes installation and therefore any materials required for
installation has to be supplied.

4. Who will provide transfer to the island?

Answer: Supplier has to arrange transport of equipment from Male to Vandhoo. However,
the supplier can benefit from the daily ferry already arranged between Innamaadhoo/
Rasmaadhoo (nearest inhabited islands) and Vandhoo as supplier's personnel should be
accommodated in a nearby island during installation and commissioning period.

5. Who will bear food and accommodation?

Answer: Supplier has to arrange food and accommodation for their team members during
o dehvery installation and commzss:omng Since Vandhoo has llmu‘ed facilities, it is

= Answer: No. Open type is required.

M‘\U)(N\ T

Green Building, Handhuvaree Hingun, Fims pphnl aFale Bad

Maafannu, Male’, 20392, Republic of Maldives B2 Q0303 2R }—,:j;’
7y (960) 301 8300 A% secretariat@environment. gov.mv

)., +(960) 301 8301 3 www twitter. com/ENVgovMV
# www.environment.gov.mv Ei www facebook com/environment.gov.mv




s

LA

7. What is the space available for the generator?
Answer: Yes. Powerhouse layout attached.

8. Is the powerhouse able to accommodate the Generator?

Answer: Yes. We have space allocated for the generator in the existing powerhouse.
Currently, there are 2 gensets installed in the powerhouse. The existing panel can
accommodate 3 gensets, hence, also has feeder slot for this generator.

9, Do we have to do the Civil Works?
Answer: No civil works required.
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